Valves & Controls
®
ISO Series
Butterfly Valves Designed for Direct Mount Automation
Models:
Wafer Type 51-I
Lug Type 52-I
Size Range:

ISO 5211
Tech Bulletin 492-22Tech Bulletin 492-20
Ordering Example by Part Number
Wafer Ductile Iron Stainless 316 Stainless 420 EPDM Lever 4"
Model Body Disc Stem Seat Operator Size
51-I - DI - SS - SS - E - L - 100
Butterfly Valve - Components/Design Features
Standard Parts List
No Part Name Material Qty Code
1 Body Ductile Iron
Cast Iron
1 DI
CI
2 Disc Stainless 316 CF8M
Ductile Iron
Stainless 304 CF8
Aluminum Bronze
1 SS
DI
S4
AB
3 Seat Buna N (NBR)
EPDM
Viton
PTFE
1 N
E
V
T
4 Seat Back Up Phenolic 1
5 Upper Shaft SS420 1 S2
6 Lower Shaft SS420 1 S2
7 Bushings RPTFE + Graphite 2 RG
8 Lip Seal Same as Seat 1
9 Lock Plate Stainless Steel 1
10 Screws SS304 2
11 Plug Steel Zine Plated 1 CS
12 O-Rings Same as Seat 2
Feature:
• One piece body with long neck allows clearance for
flanges and easy installation.
• Primary stem seals are formed by preloaded contact
between the disc and seat. A secondary seal is affected by
having a stem diameter greater than the stem hole in the
resilient seat. These seals provide a non-wetting body and
stem, eliminating the need for corrosion resistant body
material.
• Field replaceable, phenolic bonded cartridge is blowout-
proof, stretch resistant, and non-collapsible, making in an
ideal seat design for high velocity or vacuum service. Our
resilient seat design eliminates the need for flange gaskets.
• Valve sizes 28" & above are supplied with metal seat back
up rings.
Max-Seal Performance Series Butterfly Valve Model Number Codes
Model Body Material Disc Material Stem Material Seat Material Operator Size
Wafer-
51-I
Lug-
52-I
Ductile Iron DI Ductile Iron DI Stinless  420 S6 EPDM E Lever L 2 50
Cast  Iron CI Stainless 316 SS Stainless 316 SS Buna-N B Gear G 3 80
Stainless SS Stainless 304 S4 Stainless 410 S0 Viton V Bare stem N 4 100
17-4PH S7 Teflon T Actuator A 6 150
8 200
10 250
ISO Series
Exploded View
Size 1.5"–24"